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 Arlington Public Schools 
 Student Fee Schedule - Amended 
 

Student Fees                                                                 For School Year: 2022-23 2023-24 

Advanced Placement Test Fees 
AP Exam - Current rate as set by College Board 
AP Exam – Late Registration Fee 

 

$94 
$40 

 

$94 
$40 

Associated Student Body (ASB) Membership Card 
Middle School 
Arlington High School 
Weston High School 
ASB or ID Card Replacement Fee 

 
$15 
$45 
$5 
$2 

 
$15 
$45 
$5 
$2 

Athletic Participation Fee 
Middle School (fee max: 3 out of 4 seasons, per athlete) 
High School (fee max: 2 out of 3 seasons, per athlete) 

 
N/A (fee discontinued 

as of 19-20) 

 
$50 

$100 
Band, Choir and Other Performing Units 

Uniform and Robe Cleaning 
Wind Ensemble Dress 

 
$10 

$68 - $78 

 
$10 

$68 - $78 
Camps, Competitions, Conferences, Field Trip Activities* 

ASB Leadership Camp 
Air Force Junior Reserve Officer Training Corp (AFJROTC) Banquet 
AFJROTC Cadet Staff Retreat/Leadership Course 
Culinary Competition Regionals/State/Nationals 
Distributive Education Club of America (DECA) Conferences 

Future Business Leaders America (FBLA) Fall/Winter Conferences 
FBLA State Competition 
Future Farmers of America (FFA) Convention 
Senior Dinner Dance 
*Subject to Board Policy/Procedure 2320/2320P 

Varies* 

$50 
$20/varies 
$20/$50 

$10/$15/$100/$550 
$250 - $300 (varies) 

$30 
$185/Varies 

$100 
$8 - $10 

Varies* 
$50 

$20/varies 
$20/$50 

$10/$15/$100/$550 
$250 - $300 (varies) 

$30 
$185/Varies 

$100 
$8 - $10 

Chromebooks & Hotspots  
Lost or damaged chromebook/charger/case/hotspot 
Repairs (up to replacement cost) 

Chromebook & Hotspot Protection Plan [1]  
Voluntary Chromebook/Hotspot Protection Plan Enrollment Fee  
Lost/stolen/damaged chromebook if enrolled in protection plan 
Repairs when enrolled in protection plan 
Failure to return, willful/negligent damages chromebook/hotspot 
 
[1] Details/exclusions per Chromebook & Hotspot Plan Enrollment Forms      [2] Capped at 2 incidents 

 
Replacement cost 

Cost of repair 
 

$20 
$50 [2] 

$0 [2] 
Replacement cost 

 

 
Replacement cost  

Cost of repair  
 

$20 
$50 [2] 

$0 [2] 
Replacement cost 

 

Club Dues 
Distributive Education Club of America (DECA) Dues 
Future Business Leaders of America (FBLA) Dues 
Future Farmers of America (FFA) Dues 
Key Club 
National Honor Society Dues 
Photography Club Dues 
Skills USA Chapter Dues 

Varies 
$25 

$20 - $25 
$25 

$10 - $15 
$10 
$20 
$16 

Varies 
$25 

$20 - $25 
$25 

$10 - $15 
$10 
$20 
$16 

Parking Permit 
Arlington High School Permit 
Weston High School Permit 
Parking Ticket: 1st/2nd/3rd Offense 
 

 
$35 
$10 

$15/$25/$35 

 
$35 
$10 

$15/$25/$35 
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Student Fees, Continued                                            For School Year: 2022-23 2023-24 

Sale or Replacement of Various Items 
Calculator Replacement 
Chemistry Solutions Manual 
DECA Food Handlers Permit 
Elevator Key Replacement 
Health Room Ice Pack Replacement 
Lost or Damaged Library, Textbooks or Equipment 
PSAT Test 
Recorders (Musical) 
T-shirts for various activities (Choir, Runners Club, etc.) 

 
$135 
$24 
$10 
$10 
$5 

Replacement cost 
$18 - $19 

$5 - $6 
$5 - $20 

 
$135 
$24 
$10 
$10 
$5 

Replacement cost 
$18 - $19 

$5 - $6 
$5 - $20 

Yearbook (optional, not to exceed): 
Elementary School (Presidents) 
Middle School 
Weston High School 
Arlington High School 

 
$14 - $20 
$25 - $30 

$30 
$60 - $70 

 
$14 - $20 
$30 - $40 

$30 
$60 - $70 

 

School Meal Prices                                                      For School Year: 2022-23 2023-24 

Breakfast Prices 
Student Full Price Elementary/Middle & High 
Adult 

 
$2.00 
$2.50 

 
$2.25 
$2.75 

Lunch Prices 
Student Full Price Elementary/Middle & High 
Reduced, Grades 4-5, Middle & High School 
Additional Entree 
Adult 
Misc. a la carte prices as set by the Director of Nutrition 

 
$3.25/$3.50/Free 

Free 
$2.00 
$5.00 

 
$3.50/$3.75 

Free 
$2.00 
$5.25 

 

Tuition Based Fees                                                      For School Year: 2022-23 2023-24 

On-line or Portfolio Learning per .5 credit $200 $225 
Summer School (Tuition temporarily suspended for 2020 - 21 & 2021 - 22) 

Registration per .5 Credit Retrieval & Credit Advancement 
On-line Credit Retrieval & Credit Advancement 

 
$200 
$200 

 
$225 
$225 

Drivers Education 
Tuition 
Dept of Licensing (DOL) Written Test 
DOL Drive Skills Test 
     [3] Mid-year rate increase – effective 3rd quarter, February 2024 

 
$600 
$45 
$80 

 

 
$600/$625 [3] 

$45/$50 [3] 
$80/$90 [3] 

 

 
Board Policy on Fee Waivers:  
Board Policy 3510 Associated Student Bodies, and Board Policy 3520 Student Fees, Fines or Charges, provides 
authority and circumstances for ASB Card fee waivers and waivers for other certain fees for participation or 
attendance at optional extra-curricular District events.  
 


