

Arlington Public Schools Student Fee Schedule - Amended

Student Fees For School Ye	ear: 2022-23	2023-24
Advanced Placement Test Fees		
AP Exam - Current rate as set by College Board	\$94	\$94
AP Exam – Late Registration Fee	\$40	\$40
Associated Student Body (ASB) Membership Card	ų i	ψ io
Middle School	\$15	\$15
Arlington High School	\$45	\$45
Weston High School	\$5	\$5
ASB or ID Card Replacement Fee	\$2	\$2
Athletic Participation Fee	Ψ-	Υ-
Middle School (fee max: 3 out of 4 seasons, per athlete)	N/A (fee discontinued	\$50
High School (fee max: 2 out of 3 seasons, per athlete)	as of 19-20)	\$100
Band, Choir and Other Performing Units		7100
Uniform and Robe Cleaning	\$10	\$10
Wind Ensemble Dress	\$68 - \$78	\$68 - \$78
Camps, Competitions, Conferences, Field Trip Activities*	Varies*	Varies*
ASB Leadership Camp	\$50	\$50
Air Force Junior Reserve Officer Training Corp (AFJROTC) Banque	· ·	\$20/varies
AFJROTC Cadet Staff Retreat/Leadership Course	\$20/\$50	\$20/\$50
Culinary Competition Regionals/State/Nationals	\$10/\$15/\$100/\$550	\$10/\$15/\$100/\$550
Distributive Education Club of America (DECA) Conferences	\$250 - \$300 (varies)	\$250 - \$300 (varies)
· · ·		\$30 (varies)
Future Business Leaders America (FBLA) Fall/Winter Conferences	\$185/Varies	\$185/Varies
FBLA State Competition	\$100	\$100
Future Farmers of America (FFA) Convention	\$8 - \$10	\$8 - \$10
Senior Dinner Dance *Subject to Board Policy/Procedure 2320/2320P	30 - 310	20 - 210
Chromebooks & Hotspots		
Lost or damaged chromebook/charger/case/hotspot	Replacement cost	Replacement cost
Repairs (up to replacement cost)	Cost of repair	Cost of repair
Chromebook & Hotspot Protection Plan [1]	cost of repair	Cost of repair
Voluntary Chromebook/Hotspot Protection Plan Enrollment Fee	\$20	\$20
Lost/stolen/damaged chromebook if enrolled in protection plan	\$50 [2]	\$50 [2]
Repairs when enrolled in protection plan	\$0 [2]	\$0 [2]
Failure to return, willful/negligent damages chromebook/hotspo		Replacement cost
	· .	Replacement cost
[1] Details/exclusions per Chromebook & Hotspot Plan Enrollment Forms [2] Capped at 2 incidents		Varios
Club Dues Distributive Education Club of America (DECA) Dues	Varies \$25	Varies \$25
· , ,	· ·	
Future Business Leaders of America (FBLA) Dues	\$20 - \$25	\$20 - \$25
Future Farmers of America (FFA) Dues	\$25	\$25
Key Club	\$10 - \$15	\$10 - \$15
National Honor Society Dues	\$10 \$20	\$10
Photography Club Dues	\$20	\$20
Skills USA Chapter Dues	\$16	\$16
Parking Permit	40-	405
Arlington High School Permit	\$35	\$35
Weston High School Permit	\$10	\$10
Parking Ticket: 1 st /2 nd /3 rd Offense	\$15/\$25/\$35	\$15/\$25/\$35

Student Fees, Continued	For School Year:	2022-23	2023-24
Sale or Replacement of Various Items			
Calculator Replacement		\$135	\$135
Chemistry Solutions Manual		\$24	\$24
DECA Food Handlers Permit		\$10	\$10
Elevator Key Replacement		\$10	\$10
Health Room Ice Pack Replacement		\$5	\$5
Lost or Damaged Library, Textbooks or Equipm	ent	Replacement cost	Replacement cost
PSAT Test		\$18 - \$19	\$18 - \$19
Recorders (Musical)		\$5 - \$6	\$5 - \$6
T-shirts for various activities (Choir, Runners Cl	lub, etc.)	\$5 - \$20	\$5 - \$20
Yearbook (optional, not to exceed):			
Elementary School (Presidents)		\$14 - \$20	\$14 - \$20
Middle School		\$25 - \$30	\$30 - \$40
Weston High School		\$30	\$30
Arlington High School		\$60 - \$70	\$60 - \$70

School Meal Prices	For School Year:	2022-23	2023-24
Breakfast Prices Student Full Price Elementary/Middle & High Adult		\$2.00 \$2.50	\$2.25 \$2.75
Lunch Prices Student Full Price Elementary/Middle & High Reduced, Grades 4-5, Middle & High School Additional Entree Adult Misc. a la carte prices as set by the Director of Nur	trition	\$3.25/\$3.50/Free Free \$2.00 \$5.00	\$3.50/\$3.75 Free \$2.00 \$5.25

Tuition Based Fees	For School Year:	2022-23	2023-24
On-line or Portfolio Learning per .5 credit		\$200	<mark>\$225</mark>
Summer School (Tuition temporarily suspended for	or 2020 - 21 & 2021 - 22)		
Registration per .5 Credit Retrieval & Credi	t Advancement	\$200	<mark>\$225</mark>
On-line Credit Retrieval & Credit Advancen	nent	\$200	<mark>\$225</mark>
Drivers Education			
Tuition		\$600	\$600/\$625 [3]
Dept of Licensing (DOL) Written Test		\$45	\$45/\$50 [3]
DOL Drive Skills Test		\$80	\$80/\$90 [3]
[3] Mid-year rate increase – effective 3 rd quarter, Febru	uary 2024	•	

Board Policy on Fee Waivers:

Board Policy 3510 Associated Student Bodies, and Board Policy 3520 Student Fees, Fines or Charges, provides authority and circumstances for ASB Card fee waivers and waivers for other certain fees for participation or attendance at optional extra-curricular District events.